
1999-2000 University of New Orleans Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 19, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-18   Conf: 6-10   Home: 7-6   Away: 2-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Walker, Tory 27-25 899 33.3 129-276 .467 40-94 .426 46-58 .793 54 106 160 5.9 82 3 42 62 39 35 344 12.7
22 Ellis, Clyde 29-28 842 29.0 104-237 .439 0-3 .000 98-162 .605 51 118 169 5.8 79 3 23 65 10 11 306 10.6
24 Baxter, Desmond 28-27 970 34.6 92-211 .436 43-107 .402 68-75 .907 17 77 94 3.4 66 2 91 82 5 29 295 10.5
50 Bailey, Nathaniel 29-18 838 28.9 88-203 .433 26-77 .338 65-90 .722 10 65 75 2.6 63 0 83 89 2 45 267 9.2
12 Marlowe, Rickie 24-11 518 21.6 55-133 .414 23-62 .371 26-32 .813 9 50 59 2.5 24 0 17 27 3 7 159 6.6
32 Hines, Carlos 8-1 160 20.0 17-41 .415 0-1 .000 18-23 .783 16 19 35 4.4 11 0 10 16 1 7 52 6.5
5 Blackmon, Andre 29-1 289 10.0 30-83 .361 18-43 .419 9-11 .818 1 23 24 0.8 17 0 16 22 0 7 87 3.0
13 Morin, David 29-22 528 18.2 37-85 .435 0-0 .000 11-20 .550 31 57 88 3.0 88 4 17 25 8 14 85 2.9
1 Adams, Ben 26-8 419 16.1 29-69 .420 5-16 .313 13-19 .684 8 34 42 1.6 35 2 45 31 3 30 76 2.9
15 Sanders, Corey 29-4 309 10.7 27-62 .435 0-0 .000 5-13 .385 20 36 56 1.9 31 0 18 21 11 8 59 2.0
11 Henry, Jesse 5-0 6 1.2 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.4
23 Meliet, Brett 15-0 47 3.1 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 0.5 3 0 1 3 0 0 6 0.4
Total 29 5825 200.9 610-1407 .434 155-407 .381 363-507 .716 256 634 890 30.7 499 14 364 454 82 194 1738 59.93
Opponents 5825 200.9 617-1489 .414 199-548 .363 356-545 .653 326 603 929 32.0 466 13 377 426 104 207 1789 61.69

Team Statistics UNO OPP
SCORING 1738 1789
    Points Per Game 59.9 61.7
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 610-1407 617-1489
    Field Goal Pct .434 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-407 199-548
    3PT FG Pct .381 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 363-507 356-545
    FT Pct .716 .653
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 12.3
REBOUNDS 890 929
    Rebounds Per Game 30.7 32.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 364 377
    Assists Per Game 12.6 13.0
TURNOVERS 454 426
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 194 207
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.1
BLOCKS 82 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.6
ATTENDANCE 12,395 50,904
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-953 13-3,916
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-2,070

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
New Orleans 794 940 4 1738
Opponents 834 949 6 1789

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/99 at Southwest Missouri L 52-58 8,455
11/24/99 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 61-55 1,261
11/27/99 NORFOLK STATE W 80-60 1,146
11/30/99 at Southern Mississippi L 51-61 3,463
12/04/99 at Kansas State L 47-62 7,912
12/11/99 at Old Dominion L 60-65 2,608
12/18/99 vs Nicholls State W 55-51 1,158
12/20/99 SAM HOUSTON STATE L 52-56 692
12/29/99 PITTSBURGH L 62-65 1,277
01/03/00 MCNEESE STATE W 62-60 657

* 01/06/00 ARKANSAS STATE W 73-66 781
* 01/08/00 ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK W 71-53 1,055
* 01/10/00 at Fla. International L 53-55 767
* 01/13/00 DENVER W 69-55 707
* 01/18/00 SOUTH ALABAMA L 59-65 839

01/24/00 at Tulane L 46-53 4,399
* 01/27/00 at Arkansas State L 64-66 3,372
* 01/29/00 at Arkansas-Little Rock W 72-70 965
* 01/31/00 WESTERN KENTUCKY L (OT) 60-62 676
* 02/03/00 at Louisiana Tech L 43-63 1,673
* 02/05/00 at Louisiana-Lafayette L 58-66 7,756
* 02/10/00 FLA. INTERNATIONAL W 58-56 646
* 02/12/00 at South Alabama L 56-58 5,501
* 02/17/00 at Denver W 66-44 633
* 02/21/00 at Western Kentucky L 63-76 3,400
* 02/24/00 LOUISIANA TECH L 66-75 855
* 02/26/00 LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE L 77-93 1,803

03/04/00 vs Denver W 67-65 2,231
03/05/00 vs Louisiana-Lafayette L 35-55 2,821

* = Conference game



1999-2000 University of New Orleans Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 19, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Walker, Tory 16-16 557 34.8 84-178 .472 28-60 .467 29-36 .806 35 69 104 6.5 51 3 22 38 27 22 225 14.1
24 Baxter, Desmond 16-16 592 37.0 56-130 .431 23-60 .383 44-47 .936 13 57 70 4.4 33 0 55 53 2 17 179 11.2
50 Bailey, Nathaniel 16-9 463 28.9 51-121 .421 18-45 .400 51-68 .750 7 34 41 2.6 34 0 55 46 1 24 171 10.7
22 Ellis, Clyde 16-16 450 28.1 54-124 .435 0-0 .000 57-98 .582 30 69 99 6.2 42 2 14 41 5 5 165 10.3
12 Marlowe, Rickie 11-2 199 18.1 26-54 .481 8-19 .421 22-24 .917 3 22 25 2.3 13 0 7 9 0 2 82 7.5
1 Adams, Ben 14-6 267 19.1 20-43 .465 1-8 .125 10-12 .833 5 14 19 1.4 20 1 27 16 3 23 51 3.6
13 Morin, David 16-12 280 17.5 19-45 .422 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 15 33 48 3.0 53 4 7 14 6 9 45 2.8
5 Blackmon, Andre 16-1 172 10.8 16-51 .314 7-23 .304 5-7 .714 1 15 16 1.0 12 0 12 14 0 4 44 2.8
15 Sanders, Corey 16-2 210 13.1 19-44 .432 0-0 .000 4-11 .364 15 23 38 2.4 24 0 12 13 8 5 42 2.6
23 Meliet, Brett 10-0 30 3.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.5 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.4
11 Henry, Jesse 4-0 5 1.3 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 346-796 .435 85-219 .388 231-319 .724 148 366 514 32.1 283 10 213 253 52 112 1008 63.00
Opponents 3225 201.6 355-834 .426 113-303 .373 200-324 .617 173 344 517 32.3 264 9 216 241 57 112 1023 63.94

Team Statistics UNO OPP
SCORING 1008 1023
    Points Per Game 63.0 63.9
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 346-796 355-834
    Field Goal Pct .435 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-219 113-303
    3PT FG Pct .388 .373
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 231-319 200-324
    FT Pct .724 .617
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 12.5
REBOUNDS 514 517
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 32.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 213 216
    Assists Per Game 13.3 13.5
TURNOVERS 253 241
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 112 112
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.0
BLOCKS 52 57
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.6
ATTENDANCE 7,362 24,067
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-920 8-3,008
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
New Orleans 446 558 4 1008
Opponents 468 549 6 1023

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/00 ARKANSAS STATE W 73-66 781
01/08/00 ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK W 71-53 1055
01/10/00 at  Fla. International L 53-55 767
01/13/00 DENVER W 69-55 707
01/18/00 SOUTH ALABAMA L 59-65 839
01/27/00 at  Arkansas State L 64-66 3372
01/29/00 at  Arkansas-Little Rock W 72-70 965
01/31/00 WESTERN KENTUCKY L (OT) 60-62 676
02/03/00 at  Louisiana Tech L 43-63 1673
02/05/00 at  Louisiana-Lafayette L 58-66 7756
02/10/00 FLA. INTERNATIONAL W 58-56 646
02/12/00 at  South Alabama L 56-58 5501
02/17/00 at  Denver W 66-44 633
02/21/00 at  Western Kentucky L 63-76 3400
02/24/00 LOUISIANA TECH L 66-75 855
02/26/00 LOUISIANA-LAFAYETTE L 77-93 1803


